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DRAFT BUDGET PROGRAMME 2025/2026 
Tuesday, 25 March 2025 – Notice 
 
  

FIRST READING 
 
Thursday, 27 March 2025 – Tabling and Motivation by the Minister of Finance 
  

SECOND READING 
 

Time allocated to Political Parties in Minutes 
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Wed. 23 April 2025 – Reply by the Minister of Finance  
 
Thurs. 24 April 2025 – State of the Nation Address by Her Excellency the President  
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COMMITTEE STAGE 
 
Fri. 25 April 2025  Introduction of Votes 01, 02, 04 & 26  
 
Mon. 28 April 2025 Introduction of Votes 03, 11, 28 & 30   

  Discussion: Vote 01 – President 
   Vote 02 – Prime Minister 
   Vote 04 – Auditor-General 
   Vote 26 – National Planning Commission 
        

Tues. 29 April 2025  Introduction of Votes 07, 08, 09 & 31  
 Discussions:  Vote 3 – National Assembly 

      Vote 11 – National Council 
Vote 28 – Electoral Commission of Namibia 

   Vote 30 – Anti-Corruption Commission 
 
Wed. 30 April 2025  Introduction of Votes 14, 15, 16, 21 & 35  

Vote 07 – International Relations and Trade  
Vote 08 – Defence  

      Vote 31 – Veterans Affairs  
Vote 09 – Finance  

        
Tues. 6 May 2025  Introduction of Votes 13, 17, 18 & 27  

    Discussions: Vote 14 – Labour Relations 
      Vote 15 – Mines, Energy and Industry 
      Vote 16 – Justice  
      Vote 21 – Judiciary 

Vote 35 – Attorney-General   
 
Wed. 7 May 2025  Introduction of Votes 23, 24, 29 & 36   

    Discussions: Vote 13 – Health and Social Services 
      Vote 17 – Urban and Rural Development 
      Vote 18 – Environment, Forestry and Tourism 
      Vote 27 – Sport, Youth and National Service 

 
Thurs. 8 May 2025  Introduction of Votes 37, 38, 39 & 40  

    Discussions: Vote 23 – Works 
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      Vote 24 – Transport  
Vote 29 – Information and Commun. Technology 

   Vote 36 – Gender Equality and Child Welfare 
 
Fri. 9 May 2025  Discussions: Vote 37 – Agriculture and Land Reform 

      Vote 38 – Water and Marine Resources 
     Vote 39 – Home Affairs, Immigration,  

 Safety and Security 
      Vote 40 – Education 
 

  Minister of Finance Reply and Third Reading 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

  
 
 
 


